Pedestrian Ergonomic
Lift Pallet Truck
MP20DL
2,000 kg
S P E C  S H E E T
MP20DL
2
TRUCK DIMENSIONS – MP20DL

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation MP20DL
1.3 Drive Electric (battery)
1.4 Operator type Pedestrian
1.5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (t) 2.0
1.5.1 Capacity, load (on the forks) Q (t) 0.7
1.5.2 Capacity, load (on the frame) Q (t) 2.0
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork (1) x (mm) 906
1.9 Wheelbase (1) y (mm) 1380
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight (2) kg 615
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear (3) kg 780 / 1835
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 440 / 175
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres front/rear Polyurethane / Vulkollan
3.2 Tyre size, front ø (mm x mm) 230 x 75
3.3 Tyre size, rear ø (mm x mm) 85 x 74
3.4 Additional wheels (dimensions) ø (mm x mm) 100 x 40
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 1x + 2/4
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 458
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 377
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 560
4.6 Initial lift h5 (mm) 130
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. (3) h14 (mm) 735 / 1200
4.15 Height, lowered h13 (mm) 92
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 1843
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 651
4.21 Overall width b1 / b2 (mm) 700
4.22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 s/e/l (mm) 70 / 190 / 1190
4.25 Distance between fork-arms b5 (mm) 570
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 20
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 2044
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthways Ast (mm) 2054
4.35 Turning radius (1) Wa (mm) 1560
P
E
R
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 6.0 / 6.0
5.1.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, backwards km/h -
5.2 Lift speed, laden/unladen (4) m/s 0.09 / 0.10
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen (4) m/s 0.17 / 0.15
5.7 Gradeability, laden/unladen % -
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 8 / 20
5.10 Service brake Electromagnetic
E
LE